THE DATASHEET OF
LT1176CN8-5
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LT1176/LT1176-5
1
11765fb
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES

NC
TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 50°C/W
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1176CN8#PBF LT1176CN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to 125°C
LT1176CN8-5#PBF LT1176CN8-5 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to 125°C
LT1176CSW#PBF LT1176CSW#TRPBF LT1176CSW 20-Lead Plastic SOL 0°C to 125°C
LT1176CSW-5#PBF LT1176CSW-5#TRPBF LT1176CSW-5 20-Lead Plastic SOL 0°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
ILIM Pin Voltage (Forced)..........................................5.5V
Maximum Operating Ambient Temperature Range
	 LT1176C/LT1176C-5.................................. 0°C to 70°C
Maximum Operating Junction Temperature Range
	 LT1176C/LT1176C-5................................ 0°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range................... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec).................... 300°C
*These thermal resistance numbers are for typical mounting technique. Lower thermal
resistance can be obtained with large copper lands, thermal glues or heat sinks.
(Note 1)
LT1176/LT1176-5
3
11765fb
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Switch ON Voltage (Note 2) ISW = 0.2A
ISW = 1A
l
l
1.1
1.4
V
V
Switch OFF Leakage VIN = 25V, VSW = 0
VIN = VMAX, VSW = 0 (Note 8)
150
250
µA
µA
Supply Current (Note 3) VFB = 2.5V, VIN ≤ 35V
VSHDN = 0.1V (Device Shutdown) (Note 9)
l
l
7.5
140.0
10
300
mA
µA
Minimum Supply Voltage Normal Mode
Startup Mode (Note 4)
l
l
7.3
3.5
8.0
4.8
V
V
Switch Current Limit (Note 5) ILIM Open
RLIM = 10k (Note 6)
RLIM = 7k (Note 6)
l 1.2 1.7
1.2
0.8
2.2 A
A
A
Maximum Duty Cycle l 85 90 %
Switching Frequency
VFB = 0V Through 2k (Note 5) (LT1176)
VSENSE = 0V (Note 5) (LT1176-5)

REV DATE DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
A 01/11 Corrected Typical Application
Updated part markings in Order Information
Revised Electrical Characteristics
Updated Package Description
1
2
3
8
B 2/11 Revised Shutdown Pin Current in Electrical Characteristics 3
LT1176/LT1176-5
8
11765fb
Linear Technology Corporation
1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417
(408) 432-1900 ● FAX: (408) 434-0507  ●  www.linear.com  LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 1993
LT 0211 REV B • PRINTED IN USA
SW Package
20-Lead Plastic Small Outline (Wide .300 Inch)
(Reference LTC DWG # 05-08-1620)
S20 (WIDE) 0502
NOTE 3
.496 – .512
(12.598 – 13.005)
NOTE 4
20
N
19 18 17 16 15 14 13
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
.394 – .419
(10.007 – 10.643)
9 10
N/2
1112
.037 – .045
(0.940 – 1.143)
.004 – .012
(0.102 – 0.305)
.093 – .104
(2.362 – 2.642)
.050
(1.270)
BSC
.014 – .019
(0.356 – 0.482)
TYP
0 – 8 TYP
NOTE 3
.009 – .013
(0.229 – 0.330)
.016 – .050
(0.406 – 1.270)
.291 – .299
(7.391 – 7.595)
NOTE 4
¥ 45∞.010 – .029
(0.254 – 0.737)
.420
MIN
.325 .005
RECOMMENDED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
.045 .005
N
1 2 3 N/2
.050 BSC.030 .005
TYP
.005
(0.127)
RAD MIN
INCHES
(MILLIMETERS)
NOTE:
1. DIMENSIONS IN